In each fiscal year, each county shall be340

paid each month the same percentage of the monthly total to be341

distributed as was paid to that county during the same month in342

the fiscal year which ended April 9, 1960, until the county343

receives One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000.00) in such344

fiscal year, at which time funds shall be distributed under the345

provisions of paragraph (b)(vi)4 of this section.346

2.  If after payments in 1 above, any county347

has not received a total of One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars348

($190,000.00) at the end of the fiscal year ending June 30, 1961,349

and each fiscal year thereafter, then any available funds not350

distributed under 1 above shall be used to bring such county or351

counties up to One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000.00)352

or such funds shall be divided equally among such counties not353

reaching One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000.00) if354

there is not sufficient money to bring all the counties to said355

One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000.00).356

3.  When a county has been paid an amount357

equal to the total which was paid to the same county during the358

fiscal year ended April 9, 1960, such county shall receive no359

further payments during the then current fiscal year until the360

[...]

distributed to all counties in any year is less than the amount380

distributed to all counties during the year ended April 9, 1960.381

The Municipal Aid Fund as established by Section 27-5-103382

shall not participate in any portion of any funds allocated to any383

county hereunder over and above One Hundred Ninety Thousand384

Dollars ($190,000.00).385

In any county having countywide road or bridge bonds, or386

supervisors district or district road or bridge bonds outstanding,387

which exceed, in the aggregate, twelve percent (12%) of the388

assessed valuation of the taxable property of the county or389

[...]

for aviation purposes, shall be paid to the State Treasury into a516

special fund to be used exclusively, pursuant to legislative517

appropriation, for the support and development of aeronautics as518

defined in Section 61-1-3.519

(e)  State highway funds in an amount equal to the520

difference between Forty-two Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) and521

the annual debt service payable on the state's highway revenue522

refunding bonds, Series 1985, shall be expended for the523

construction or reconstruction of highways designated under the524

Four-Lane Highway Program created under Section 65-3-97.525

[...]

for aviation purposes, shall be paid to the State Treasury into a800

special fund to be used exclusively, pursuant to legislative801

appropriation, for the support and development of aeronautics as802

defined in Section 61-1-3.803

(e)  State highway funds in an amount equal to the804

difference between Forty-two Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) and805

the annual debt service payable on the state's highway revenue806

refunding bonds, Series 1985, shall be expended for the807

construction or reconstruction of highways designated under the808

Four-Lane Highway Program created under Section 65-3-97.809

[...]

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created pursuant to1054

Section 37-61-33.1055

(9)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month1056

thereafter, from the revenue collected under this chapter during1057

the preceding month, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars1058

($250,000.00) shall be paid into the State Aid Road Fund.1059

(10)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month1060

thereafter through August 15, 1995, from the revenue collected1061

under this chapter during the preceding month, Two Million Dollars1062

[...]

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created pursuant to1267

Section 37-61-33.1268

(9)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month1269

thereafter, from the revenue collected under this chapter during1270

the preceding month, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars1271

($250,000.00) shall be paid into the State Aid Road Fund.1272

(10)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month1273

thereafter through August 15, 1995, from the revenue collected1274

under this chapter during the preceding month, Two Million Dollars1275